Lead-Dip I & E Segmented (Washer) Fuel Elements. 
of the segmented core fuel element is a desirable reactor property. 
mode of failure minimizes process tube damage. A four-tube "C" size I & E 
segmented core run-to-rupture production test is being fabricated. One 
hundred and eighty-five (185) fuel elements have been canned by the lead- 
dip process. Caustic etching of selected elements has revealed a minimum 
unpenetrated can wall of 0.012 inch. 
AlSi penetration test for this type of fuel element. Lacking a detection 
method, research is being conducted on the canning variables to discover